
Event Dells Invite 2021
Course Christmas Mountain
Date September 8th 2021
Rating
Yardage 4,796
Conditions Sunny Windy 73

Par by Hole 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 36 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 35 71
Arcadia

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Hallie Tulip 43 42 85
2 Whitney Sonsalla 48 46 94
3 Mackenzie Wolfe 64 51 115
4 Ahnna Bautch 61 58 119
5 Ithzel Cossio 61 69 130

213 413
Baraboo

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Caroline Lewison 46 43 89
2 Kayla Capener 46 47 93
3 Sadie Schlender 47 46 93
4 Meg Turkington 50 49 99
5 Gabbie Jurvelin 56 49 105

189 374

Osseo-Fairchild
Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total

1 Izzy Popple DNF
2 Eleice Dahl 54 49 103
3 Trinity Knudtson 57 51 108
4 Brenna Seefeldt 63 56 119
5 Melanie Anderson 65 62 127

174 457
Portage

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Ella Denure 47 47 94
2 Elizabeth Fick 57 46 103
3 Naomi Saalsaa DNF
4 Gracie Kohn 71 66 137
5 Ally Saloun 68 55 123

172 457
Reedsburg

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Ashleigh Johnson 43 39 82
2 Grace Benish 50 41 91
3 Lily McPherson 49 49 98



4 Elizabeth Carey 57 48 105
5 Madison Monte 53 50 103   

195 374
Stoughton

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Dulce Gefke 51 40 91
2 Sam Austin 64 51 115
3 Ashtyn Anderson 68 61 129
4 Grace Braund 71 68 139
5

183 474
Waunakee

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Georgia Volley 45 47 92
2 Emma Gilding 49 51 100
3 Maya Ziegler 50 50 100
4 Emma Piette 52 50 102
5 Jordan Gross 60 51 111

196 394
Wisconsin Dells

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 In 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Out Total
1 Libby Walker 45 50 95
2 Lauren Eck 56 48 104
3 Olga Hernandez 67 59 126
4 Sheroob Benipal 48 49 97
5 Madchen Ewig 50 52 102

199 398



Team Strokes
Baraboo 374
Reedsburg 374
Waunakee 394
Wisconsin Dells 398
Arcadia 413
Osseo-Fairchild 457
Portage 457
Stoughton 474

Reedsburg won the tie-breaker



Player Team Strokes
Ashleigh Johnson Reedsburg 82
Hallie Tulip Arcadia 85
Caroline Lewison Baraboo 89
Grace Benish Reedsburg 91
Dulce Gefke Stoughton 91
Georgia Volley Waunakee 92
Kayla Capener Baraboo 93
Sadie Schlender Baraboo 93
Whitney Sonsalla Arcadia 94
Ella Denure Portage 94
Libby Walker Wisconsin Dells 95
Sheroob Benipal Wisconsin Dells 97
Lily McPherson Reedsburg 98
Meg Turkington Baraboo 99
Emma Gilding Waunakee 100
Maya Ziegler Waunakee 100
Emma Piette Waunakee 102
Madchen Ewig Wisconsin Dells 102
Eleice Dahl Osseo-Fairchild 103
Elizabeth Fick Portage 103
Madison Monte Reedsburg 103
Lauren Eck Wisconsin Dells 104
Gabbie Jurvelin Baraboo 105
Elizabeth Carey Reedsburg 105
Trinity Knudtson Osseo-Fairchild 108
Jordan Gross Waunakee 111
Mackenzie Wolfe Arcadia 115
Sam Austin Stoughton 115
Ahnna Bautch Arcadia 119
Brenna Seefeldt Osseo-Fairchild 119
Ally Saloun Portage 123
Olga Hernandez Wisconsin Dells 126
Melanie Anderson Osseo-Fairchild 127
Ashtyn Anderson Stoughton 129
Ithzel Cossio Arcadia 130
Gracie Kohn Portage 137
Grace Braund Stoughton 139
Izzy Popple Osseo-Fairchild DNF



Player Team Strokes
Naomi Saalsaa Portage DNF


